

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

RED MOUNTAIN SHARED USE PATH

PROJECT NO. CP0733 / ADOT TRACS NO. T038601C / FEDERAL NO. MES-0(240)D

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Excavation	2,467 CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 172,690.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 111,015.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 318,243.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 379,918.00
2	4" AC Surface Course (PG76-22 PMTR 3/4"), 4" Thick	471 SY	\$ 34.00	\$ 16,014.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,615.00	\$ 99.70	\$ 46,958.70	\$ 177.00	\$ 83,367.00
3	Tac Coat	471 SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 235.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,083.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,768.00
4	10" Aggregate Base Course	471 SY	\$ 89.25	\$ 42,036.75	\$ 41.00	\$ 19,311.00	\$ 97.80	\$ 46,063.80	\$ 138.00	\$ 64,998.00
5	2" AC Surface Course (PG76-22 PMTR 1/2"), 2" Thick	9,901 SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 198,020.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 277,228.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 482,178.70	\$ 42.00	\$ 415,842.00
6	4" Aggregate Base Course	9,885 SY	\$ 35.70	\$ 352,894.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 148,275.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 171,999.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 217,470.00
7	Furnish and Install Vertical Curb & Gutter, Type A, H=6 in, MAG Det 220	1,776 LF	\$ 102.00	\$ 181,152.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 80.10	\$ 142,257.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 97,680.00
8	Furnish and Install 6" Single Curb per MAG Detail 222, Type B	709 LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,270.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 57,074.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 39,704.00
9	Furnish and Install Single Curb per ADOT Detail C-05.10, Type A	48 LF	\$ 144.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 71.90	\$ 3,451.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00
10	Furnish and Install Single Curb per ADOT Detail C-05.10, Type D	94 LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,580.00
11	Furnish and Install Sidewalk Ramp Per ADOT Detail C-05.30 Type A	1 EA	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,303.00	\$ 5,303.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$ 7,596.00
12	Furnish and Install Sidewalk Ramp Per ADOT Detail C-05.30 Type C	2 EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,154.00	\$ 8,308.00	\$ 4,757.00	\$ 9,514.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

RED MOUNTAIN SHARED USE PATH

PROJECT NO. CP0733 / ADOT TRACS NO. T038601C / FEDERAL NO. MES-0(240)D

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
13	Furnish and Install Sidewalk Ramp Per ADOT Detail C-05.30 Type F	2 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,073.00	\$ 14,146.00	\$ 4,757.00	\$ 9,514.00
14	Furnish and Install Sidewalk Ramp Per COM Detail M-44.05, Type D	3 EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 13,662.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 12,420.00
15	Furnish and Install Sidewalk Ramp Per COM Detail M-44.04.1, Type A	3,651 SF	\$ 84.00	\$ 306,684.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 45,637.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 135,087.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 113,181.00
16	Furnish and Install Sidewalk Ramp Per MAG Detail 238-1	1 EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,943.00	\$ 4,943.00	\$ 6,199.00	\$ 6,199.00
17	Furnish and Install Median Concrete	39 SF	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 6,708.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,496.00
18	Furnish and Install Bike Ramp per City of Scottsdale Detail 2241	3 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 9,252.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 16,905.00
19	Furnish and Install No. 7 Pull Box per COM M-66.07.1	5 EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 13,300.00
20	Furnish and Install No. 9 Pull Box per COM M-66.07.1	1 EA	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,476.00	\$ 14,476.00	\$ 13,535.00	\$ 13,535.00
21	Furnish and Install 2" PVC(2) New COM FO Conduit per M-66.07.4/M-66.07.5 (Dual Duct)	3,471 LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 291,564.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 236,028.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 121,485.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 177,021.00
22	Furnish and Install 16' x 6' x 8" Thick Reinforced Concrete Slab (4,000 PSI) with #5 rebar 12" OC	1 EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,562.00	\$ 6,562.00	\$ 5,505.00	\$ 5,505.00
23	Furnish and Install 21" RGRCP Storm Drain Pipe	16 LF	\$ 390.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 703.00	\$ 11,248.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 18,944.00
24	Furnish and Install 15" RGRCP Storm Drain Pipe	23 LF	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 9,683.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 18,262.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

RED MOUNTAIN SHARED USE PATH

PROJECT NO. CP0733 / ADOT TRACS NO. T038601C / FEDERAL NO. MES-0(240)D

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
25	Furnish and Install Catch Basin, COM Detail M-64	1 EA	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 22,738.00	\$ 22,738.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
26	Furnish and Install Catch Basin, MAG Detail 534 (Triple Grate)	1 EA	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 23,778.00	\$ 23,778.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
27	Furnish and Install Headwall, MAG Detail 501-1, Type U	1 EA	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,906.00	\$ 8,906.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	Furnish and Install Concrete Pipe Collar, MAG Detail 505	3 EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,522.00	\$ 4,566.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
29	Sawcut and Remove Existing Pavement	3,039 SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 72,936.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,858.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 102,110.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 91,170.00
30	Remove Existing Concrete	12,760 SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 102,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 76,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 102,080.00
31	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,828 LF	\$ 19.50	\$ 35,646.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,796.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 49,173.20	\$ 29.00	\$ 53,012.00
32	Remove Concrete Vertical Curb	631 LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,203.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,417.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 18,172.80	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,406.00
33	Remove Catch Basin	2 EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
34	Remove Existing Headwall	1 EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 1,757.00	\$ 1,757.00
35	Furnish and Install White Stripe, 4" Equivalent	9,926 LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 18,859.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 20,844.60	\$ 2.10	\$ 20,844.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,889.00
36	Furnish and Install Sign Post and Foundation	15 EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 5,280.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

RED MOUNTAIN SHARED USE PATH

PROJECT NO. CP0733 / ADOT TRACS NO. T038601C / FEDERAL NO. MES-0(240)D

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
37	Furnish and Install Sign Panel	161 SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 6,295.10	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,279.00
38	Furnish and Install New Sign Face	210 SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,190.00
39	Furnish and Install Pavement Marking - Turn Arrow	4 EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 559.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 671.00	\$ 2,684.00
40	Obliterate - Lane Reduction Arrow	2 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00
41	Remove Sign	5 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 2,915.00
42	Relocate Sign	13 EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 4,771.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,460.00
43	Obliterate Striping	5,026 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,026.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,554.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,031.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,026.00
44	Furnish and Install Slurry Seal	3,217 SF	\$ 0.74	\$ 2,380.58	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,085.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 29,596.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,519.00
45	Furnish and Install Pull Box, #7	5 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,833.00	\$ 14,165.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
46	Furnish and Install Pull Box, #8	1 EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,878.00	\$ 3,878.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
47	Furnish and Install Electric Meter Pedestal	1 EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,710.00	\$ 15,710.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
48	Furnish and Install Controller Cabinet w/Foundation	1 EA	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 86,474.00	\$ 86,474.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

RED MOUNTAIN SHARED USE PATH

PROJECT NO. CP0733 / ADOT TRACS NO. T038601C / FEDERAL NO. MES-0(240)D

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
49	Furnish and Install Bike/Ped Pole, M-91.01	12 EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 21,384.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 24,408.00
50	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Pole, Type A	3 EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 7,098.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00
51	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Pole, Type Q	2 EA	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 14,099.00	\$ 28,198.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
52	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Pole, Type R	1 EA	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,127.00	\$ 20,127.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
53	Install Bike/Ped Pole Foundation	12 EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 15,096.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 22,800.00
54	Install Pole Foundation, Type A	3 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,343.00	\$ 7,029.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
55	Install Pole Foundation, Type Q	2 EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,924.00	\$ 11,848.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
56	Install Pole Foundation, Type R	1 EA	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
57	Furnish and Install 25' Signal Mast Arm	2 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,847.00	\$ 7,694.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
58	Furnish and Install 45' Signal Mast Arm	1 EA	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,295.00	\$ 7,295.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
59	Furnish and Install 20'x5' Luminaire	2 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,934.00	\$ 11,868.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
60	Furnish and Install Metro Sign	4 EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

RED MOUNTAIN SHARED USE PATH

PROJECT NO. CP0733 / ADOT TRACS NO. T038601C / FEDERAL NO. MES-0(240)D

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
61	Furnish and Install Pedestrian Push Button	7 EA	\$ 812.50	\$ 5,687.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,117.00	\$ 21,819.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00
62	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Head, Pedestrian	5 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,117.00	\$ 15,585.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
63	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Head, Type F	10 EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
64	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Head Mount, Type II	10 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
65	Furnish and Install Vehicle Detection System	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 160,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 55,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 65,809.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 75,000.00
66	Furnish and Install Emergency Vehicle Preemption System	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 19,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,780.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,250.00
67	Furnish and Install Conduit and Conductors	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 115,880.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 55,000.00
68	Furnish and Install Single Arm 45' Davit Style Street Light Pole, Luminaire, and Foundation	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,875.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,270.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,000.00
69	Furnish and Install 24" Box Nursery Trees	53 EA	\$ 390.00	\$ 20,670.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 22,366.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 37,100.00
70	Furnish and Install 48" Box Nursery Trees	1 EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,073.00	\$ 4,073.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
71	Furnish and Install 8'-12' Ht Saguaros	15 EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 35,475.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
72	Furnish and Install 8'-10' Ht Ocotillo	4 EA	\$ 192.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

RED MOUNTAIN SHARED USE PATH

PROJECT NO. CP0733 / ADOT TRACS NO. T038601C / FEDERAL NO. MES-0(240)D

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
73	Furnish and Install 5 Gal - Cacti	242 EA	\$ 72.00	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 17,278.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,520.00
74	Furnish and Install 5 Gal - Shrubs	538 EA	\$ 46.00	\$ 24,748.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,830.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 19,206.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,520.00
75	Furnish and Install 1 Gal - Groundcovers	212 EA	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,936.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 5,469.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,724.00
76	Existing Tree to be Removed	135 EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 310,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 106,110.00	\$ 1,174.00	\$ 158,490.00
77	Existing Saguaro to be Removed	3 EA	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 3,945.00
78	Landscape Establishment	1 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,751.00	\$ 12,751.00	\$ 28,198.00	\$ 28,198.00
79	Furnish and Install 6" Concrete Header	30 LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00
80	Furnish and Install Threshold Concrete Header CIP (9"x12")	12 LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.30	\$ 1,023.60	\$ 69.00	\$ 828.00
81	Furnish and Install 5" Integral Color Concrete Paving with Scoreline (Type A)	1,344 SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 24,595.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 37,632.00
82	Furnish and Install 5" Intergal Color Concrete Paving - Heavy Acid Etch Finish with Scoreline (Type B)	588 SF	\$ 13.75	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 17,169.60	\$ 31.00	\$ 18,228.00
83	Furnish and Install Decomposed Granite - 2" Thick	59,117 SF	\$ 1.15	\$ 67,984.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 59,117.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 76,852.10	\$ 1.60	\$ 94,587.20
84	Furnish and Install Decomposed Granite - To Match Existing (Median)	7,860 SF	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,039.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,432.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 10,218.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,790.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

RED MOUNTAIN SHARED USE PATH

PROJECT NO. CP0733 / ADOT TRACS NO. T038601C / FEDERAL NO. MES-0(240)D

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
85	Furnish and Install Native Hydroseed	71,302 SF	\$ 0.15	\$ 10,695.30	\$ 0.25	\$ 17,825.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 28,520.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 35,651.00
86	Furnish and Install Gabion Retaining Wall (along SUP Pathways)	288 LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 109,440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 129,600.00
87	Furnish and Install Angular Rock (8" - 18")	794 SF	\$ 14.40	\$ 11,433.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,910.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,543.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,116.00
88	Furnish and Install Surface Boulders (4' x 4')	14 EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
89	Furnish and Install Surface Boulders (3' x 2')	12 EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00
90	Furnish and Install Surface Boulders (2' x 2')	8 EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00
91	Furnish and Install Surface Boulders (2' x 1')	12 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
92	Furnish and Install Gabion Seatwalls	87 LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 39,150.00
93	Furnish and Install Trash Receptacle	3 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00
94	Furnish and Install Interpretive Signage	2 EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
95	Install City Provided Way Finding Signage	2 EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
96	Furnish and Install Backflow Preventor Assembly 1"	2 EA	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

RED MOUNTAIN SHARED USE PATH

PROJECT NO. CP0733 / ADOT TRACS NO. T038601C / FEDERAL NO. MES-0(240)D

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
97	Furnish and Install Master Valve Assembly 1", with decoder	2 EA	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
98	Furnish and Install Flow Sensor Assembly 1", with decoder	2 EA	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
99	Furnish and Install Quick Coupling Valve Assembly	10 EA	\$ 511.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
100	Furnish and Install Gate Valve 1"	6 EA	\$ 336.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
101	Furnish and Install PVC SCH40 Lateral 3/4"	9,900 LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,600.00
102	Furnish and Install PVC SCH40 Mainline 1.5"	6,500 LF	\$ 7.80	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 58,500.00
103	Furnish and Install PVC SCH40 Sleeve 2"	240 LF	\$ 9.60	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00
104	Furnish and Install PVC SCH40 Sleeve 4"	200 LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00
105	Furnish and Install Drip Control Valve Assembly with decoder	18 EA	\$ 455.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00
106	Furnish and Install Drip Emitter Area	19,270 SF	\$ 0.46	\$ 8,864.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 77,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,270.00
107	Furnish and Install Drip Flush Valve	38 EA	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 3,952.00
108	Furnish and Install Controller Assembly	1 EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,275.00	\$ 20,275.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

RED MOUNTAIN SHARED USE PATH

PROJECT NO. CP0733 / ADOT TRACS NO. T038601C / FEDERAL NO. MES-0(240)D

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
109	Furnish and Install Rain Sensor	1 EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
110	Furnish and Install Decoder Cable	7,200 LF	\$ 1.14	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,400.00
111	Furnish and Install Tracer Wire	7,200 LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,200.00
112	Furnish and Install Lightning Arrestor	13 EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 4,121.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
113	Furnish and Install Conduit, sized per plans, including trenching and backfill	30 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00
114	Furnish and Install Conductors and bond wires, sized per plans, complete and in place including all splices and terminations for a complete set of conductors for the circuit	30 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
115	Furnish and Install 100 amp 120/240v single phase service entrance section including panel, circuit breakers, and power co conduit and concrete pad, for a complete system	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 35,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00
116	Furnish and Install Power feed to irrigation controller	1 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
117	Furnish and Install 14' solar area light fixture, pole, and foundation	27 EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 310,500.00
118	AZPDES permit compliance / SWPPP Plan	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 45,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 77,000.00
119	Construction survey	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 45,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 85,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 85,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

RED MOUNTAIN SHARED USE PATH

PROJECT NO. CP0733 / ADOT TRACS NO. T038601C / FEDERAL NO. MES-0(240)D

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
120	Allowance for SRP Coordination	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 35,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00
121	6" Aggregate Base Course	16 SY	\$ 53.50	\$ 856.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 204.80	\$ 219.00	\$ 3,504.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 121)				\$ 3,891,075.88		\$ 3,408,389.20		\$ 3,757,106.60		\$ 4,184,249.20

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS

B4 ENTERPRISES
COMBS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

NON-RESPONSIVE
4,719,654.44